47
EN
 5
.5
41
.1
/1
0.
19
PN 17
DN 50–100
Model code
(also order example)
Butt-weld flange ball valve
KHF3S
KHF3S  50  41141  09  X  SW14
Designation
KHF3S	 =	 three-part	butt-weld	flange	ball	valve
Nominal bore
DN
Materials
Housing, connection adapters
4	 =	 aluminium
Ball, control spindle
1 =  steel
*control	spindle	made	from	stainless	steel
Rounded seals
1 = POM
3 = PTFE
Control spindle seal and connection seal
4	 =	 FKM	(Viton)
Weld-on ring
1 = steel
Handle
01	 =	 aluminium	clamped	handle,	straight
02	 =	 aluminium	clamped	handle,	cranked
03	 =	 zinc	die-cast	clamped	handle,	straight
04	 =	 zinc	die-cast	bolt-on	handle,	cranked
06	 =	 steel	bolt-on	handle,	cranked
09	 =	 without	handle
26	 =	 steel	bolt-on	handle,	cranked,	long
Series
(determined	by	manufacturer)
AF width
AF	width	of	control	spindle
48
EN
 5
.5
41
.1
/1
0.
19
Technical specifications
Nominal	bore DN 50 - 100
Nominal	pressure up to PN 17 / 250 psi
Type	of	connection Weld-on	ring	(2"	–	4"	/	DN	50	–	DN	100)
DIN ISO 6162 T1
Mounting	position No	orientation	restrictions
Operating	media Hydraulic	oil	to	DIN	51524	Parts	1	and	2	(others	on	request)